POLICY

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY

Responsible Office: Related Entries: JIA-RA

Honors and Recognition

A. PURPOSE

To stimulate improved student performance and learning through a comprehensive program of honors and recognition

B. PROCESS AND CONTENT

The Board of Education encourages the recognition of students' outstanding achievements in both academic and cocurricular activities. Such recognition may appropriately occur at all levels within the school system from the Board of Education to the individual schools, including, but not limited to, the following:

- 1. Honor Rolls and Honor Societies
 - a) The Board of Education recognizes the value of honor roll lists and encourages their establishment in middle level schools.
 - b) The Board of Education recognizes the value of honor societies and encourages their establishment in senior high schools. The operation of honor societies will be in accordance with administrative regulation.
- 2. Other Recognition and Incentives

Each school should establish opportunities for recognizing student achievements in academic, athletic, and extracurricular activities.

C. REVIEW AND REPORTING

This policy will be reviewed every three years in accordance with the Board of Education policy review process.

Policy History: Adopted by Resolution No. 17-89, January 10, 1989; amended by Resolution No. 39-90, January 9, 1990; reviewed by staff June 11, 2013.

Note: Prior to Resolution No. 17-89, a portion of this topic was governed by the following: Adopted by Resolution No. 431-62, September 10, 1962; amended and reformatted by Resolution No. 333-86, June 12, 1986, and Resolution No. 458-86, August 12, 1986, accepted by Resolution No. 517-86, September 22, 1986.